) 1**1199**0 HON **16**440 HOOD HAN HON 1644 GUUL 1844 HON

MRD 10/23/00

11-16-2000

Docket No.

T-472-1

Copyright 1 TM05/REV

FORM PT (Rev 6-93, OMB No. C

10-23-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

Tab sei U.S. Patenta I Molo I III III III III III III III III II	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1015	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harris Corporation	
	Name: Harris Pacific, Inc.
	Internal Address: 1025 West NASA Boulevard
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Melbourne State: FL ZIP: 32919
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s)
75/896,661 75/896,663	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning accument should be mailed.	
Name: <u>Donald S. Showalter</u>	7 Total foo (27 CER 2 41): \$ \$65.00
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Internal Address. Honand & Kinght DDI	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Others Address O. B. (B. 1992)	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1300	
City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33301	
TON DO	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(1) ∀ . ∴
Francine A. Nienow	October 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and TRAREARK
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0972

ELP5P5445P202

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 1025 West

NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title

and interest in and to the marks and the pending and issued registrations of the marks listed in

Schedule A attached hereto (the foregoing collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Marks")

and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks; and

WHEREAS, Harris Pacific, Inc., a California corporation located at 1025 West

NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, FL 32919 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value

of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns,

transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and

interest in and to: (a) the Marks including all issued and pending registrations of the Marks

identified in attached Schedule A; (b) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (c) all

other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks; (d) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other

payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the

Marks; and (e) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the

Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past

infringements of the Marks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0973

AND, FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

WITNESSETH my hand this 0^h day of Abor, 2000.

HARRIS CORPORATION

By: Scott T. Mikuen

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BREVAGE

I HEREBY certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by significant in the massistent selector, of Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, who is personally known to method produced as identification.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 18th day of October, 2000.



FTL1 #512010 v1

2

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION SERIAL NO. or REGISTRATION NO.:

1. "IMPULSE" U.S. Serial No.: 75/896,661

MARK

2. "IMPULSE & Design" U.S. Serial No.: 75/896,663

3

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0975